

***EXECUTIVE SUMMARY***

**BOROUGH OF WALLINGTON**

**2019 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM - VARIOUS STREETS (NJDOT AND CDBG FUNDED)**

**BASE BID A: Hathaway Street (from Main Avenue to Locust Avenue) & Chestnut Street (from Willow Avenue to Pine Street) - NJDOT Funded**

**Base Bid A - Alternate 1: Chestnut Street (from Pine Street to Wagner Avenue) - NJDOT Funded**

**Base Bid A - Alternate 2: Chestnut Street (from Wagner Avenue to Lexington Avenue) - NJDOT Funded**

**BASE BID B: Jordan Avenue (from Paterson Avenue to Lucia Place) - CDBG Funded**

**Base Bid B - Alternate 1: Jordan Avenue (from Lucia Place to Van Dyke Street) - CDBG Funded**

**SEPTEMBER 25, 2019 at 11:00am**

**WALLMUN19.012**

| <b><i>CONTRACTOR</i></b>                                                                 | <b><i>BASE BID A</i></b> | <b><i>BASE BID A<br/>ALTERNATE 1</i></b>              | <b><i>BASE BID A<br/>ALTERNATE 2</i></b> | <b><i>BASE BID B</i></b> | <b><i>BASE BID B<br/>ALTERNATE 1</i></b> | <b><i>BASE BID A + BASE BID A<br/>ALTERNATE 1 + BASE BID A<br/>ALTERNATE 2 + BASE BID B +<br/>BASE BID B ALTERNATE 1</i></b> |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------|--------------------------|------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <b>Smith-Sondy Asphalt Construction<br/>150 Anderson Avenue<br/>Wallington, NJ 07057</b> | <b>\$ 272,298.25</b>     | <del><b>\$ 77,298.25</b></del><br><b>\$ 77,768.80</b> | <b>\$ 59,625.75</b>                      | <b>\$ 211,020.80</b>     | <b>\$ 106,637.25</b>                     | <b>\$ 727,369.85</b>                                                                                                         |
| <b>Marini Brothers Construction<br/>9 Lafayette Street<br/>Hackensack, NJ 07601</b>      |                          |                                                       |                                          |                          |                                          |                                                                                                                              |
|                                                                                          |                          |                                                       |                                          |                          |                                          |                                                                                                                              |

# NEGLIA ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES

## BID TABULATION SHEET

**MUNICIPALITY:** BOROUGH OF WALLINGTON, BERGEN COUNTY  
**PROJECT:** 2019 ROAD IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM - VARIOUS STREETS (NJDOT & CDBG FUNDED)  
**FOR:** WALLMUN19.012  
**BIDS RECEIVED:** SEPTEMBER 25, 2019 - 11:00am

| Hathway Street (from Main Avenue to Locust Avenue) & Chestnut Street<br>(from Willow Avenue to Pine Street) - NJDOT Funded |                                                               |        |       | Smith-Sondy Asphalt Construction<br>150 Anderson Avenue<br>Wallington, NJ 07057 |               |              |              |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------|--------|-------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|--------------|--------------|
| Item #                                                                                                                     | DESCRIPTION                                                   | UNIT   | QTY   | UNIT PRICE                                                                      | TOTAL COST    | UNIT PRICE   | TOTAL COST   |
| 1                                                                                                                          | Mobilization                                                  | LS     | 1     | \$ 800.00                                                                       | \$ 800.00     | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 2                                                                                                                          | Clearing Site                                                 | LS     | 1     | \$ 13,200.00                                                                    | \$ 13,200.00  | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 3                                                                                                                          | Breakway Barricades                                           | UNIT   | 80    | \$ 1.00                                                                         | \$ 80.00      | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 4                                                                                                                          | Drum                                                          | UNIT   | 80    | \$ 1.00                                                                         | \$ 80.00      | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 5                                                                                                                          | Traffic Cone                                                  | UNIT   | 80    | \$ 0.10                                                                         | \$ 8.00       | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 6                                                                                                                          | Construction Signs                                            | SF     | 150   | \$ 1.00                                                                         | \$ 150.00     | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 7                                                                                                                          | Traffic Director, Flagger                                     | Hours  | 250   | \$ 73.03                                                                        | \$ 18,257.50  | \$ 73.03     | \$ 18,257.50 |
| 8                                                                                                                          | Inlet Filter, Type 2, 2' x 4'                                 | UNIT   | 6     | \$ 1.00                                                                         | \$ 6.00       | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 9                                                                                                                          | 9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb                               | LF     | 690   | \$ 46.20                                                                        | \$ 31,878.00  | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 10                                                                                                                         | 9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb (if and where)                | LF     | 200   | \$ 46.20                                                                        | \$ 9,240.00   | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 11                                                                                                                         | Detectable Warning Surface                                    | SY     | 16    | \$ 160.00                                                                       | \$ 2,560.00   | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 12                                                                                                                         | Granite Curb (if and where)                                   | LF     | 150   | \$ 48.00                                                                        | \$ 7,200.00   | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 13                                                                                                                         | Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick                                   | SY     | 140   | \$ 81.25                                                                        | \$ 11,375.00  | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 14                                                                                                                         | Concrete Sidewalk, 4 Thick (if and where)                     | SY     | 120   | \$ 81.25                                                                        | \$ 9,750.00   | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 15                                                                                                                         | Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced, 6" Thick                       | SY     | 125   | \$ 88.40                                                                        | \$ 11,050.00  | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 16                                                                                                                         | Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick                       | SY     | 25    | \$ 88.40                                                                        | \$ 2,210.00   | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 17                                                                                                                         | HMA Milling, 3" or less                                       | SY     | 4,435 | \$ 5.08                                                                         | \$ 22,529.80  | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 18                                                                                                                         | Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick               | TONS   | 530   | \$ 94.06                                                                        | \$ 49,851.80  | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 19                                                                                                                         | Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course, 4" Thick                   | TONS   | 270   | \$ 58.60                                                                        | \$ 15,822.00  | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 20                                                                                                                         | Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick                  | SY     | 1,115 | \$ 0.25                                                                         | \$ 278.75     | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 21                                                                                                                         | Excavation, Unclassified                                      | CY     | 380   | \$ 6.80                                                                         | \$ 2,584.00   | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 22                                                                                                                         | Excavation, Regulated Material                                | CY     | 95    | \$ 6.80                                                                         | \$ 646.00     | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 23                                                                                                                         | Soil Sampling and Analyses, Regulated                         | UNIT   | 3     | \$ 30.00                                                                        | \$ 90.00      | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 24                                                                                                                         | Disposal of Regulated Material                                | TONS   | 30    | \$ 7.50                                                                         | \$ 225.00     | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 25                                                                                                                         | Reset Water Valve Box                                         | UNIT   | 16    | \$ 30.00                                                                        | \$ 480.00     | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 26                                                                                                                         | Reset Gas Valve Box                                           | UNIT   | 14    | \$ 10.00                                                                        | \$ 140.00     | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 27                                                                                                                         | Reset Existing Casting (Inlets and Manholes)                  | UNIT   | 15    | \$ 445.00                                                                       | \$ 6,675.00   | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 28                                                                                                                         | Curb Piece                                                    | UNIT   | 4     | \$ 405.00                                                                       | \$ 1,620.00   | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 29                                                                                                                         | Bicycle Safe Grate                                            | UNIT   | 3     | \$ 250.00                                                                       | \$ 750.00     | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 30                                                                                                                         | Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting (if and where) | UNIT   | 1     | \$ 1,125.00                                                                     | \$ 1,125.00   | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 31                                                                                                                         | Cleaning Drainage Structure                                   | UNIT   | 4     | \$ 300.00                                                                       | \$ 1,200.00   | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 32                                                                                                                         | Traffic Stripes, 4"                                           | LF     | 15    | \$ 1.30                                                                         | \$ 19.50      | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 33                                                                                                                         | Traffic Stripes, 6"                                           | LF     | 745   | \$ 1.92                                                                         | \$ 1,430.40   | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 34                                                                                                                         | Traffic Marking Lines, 12"                                    | LF     | 140   | \$ 3.85                                                                         | \$ 539.00     | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 35                                                                                                                         | Traffic Marking Lines, 24"                                    | LF     | 115   | \$ 7.70                                                                         | \$ 885.50     | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 36                                                                                                                         | Traffic Markings, Symbols                                     | SF     | 230   | \$ 6.70                                                                         | \$ 1,541.00   | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 37                                                                                                                         | Topsoil Spreading, 4" Thick                                   | SY     | 310   | \$ 11.25                                                                        | \$ 3,487.50   | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 38                                                                                                                         | Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3                             | SY     | 310   | \$ 0.50                                                                         | \$ 155.00     | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 39                                                                                                                         | Straw Mulching                                                | SY     | 310   | \$ 0.25                                                                         | \$ 77.50      | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 40                                                                                                                         | Final Cleanup                                                 | LS     | 1     | \$ 1.00                                                                         | \$ 1.00       | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 41                                                                                                                         | Contract Allowance for Unforeseen Conditions                  | Allow  | 1     | \$ 25,000.00                                                                    | \$ 25,000.00  | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 |
| 42                                                                                                                         | Asphalt Price Adjustment                                      | Dollar | 1     | \$ 1,000.00                                                                     | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 1,000.00  | \$ 1,000.00  |
| 43                                                                                                                         | Fuel Price Adjustment                                         | Dollar | 1     | \$ 500.00                                                                       | \$ 500.00     | \$ 500.00    | \$ 500.00    |
| 44                                                                                                                         | Clean and Televiser Existing Sanitary Main                    | DAY    | 2     | \$ 3,900.00                                                                     | \$ 7,800.00   | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 45                                                                                                                         | Contract Allowance for Asphalt Core Sample Testing            | Allow  | 1     | \$ 8,000.00                                                                     | \$ 8,000.00   | \$ 8,000.00  | \$ 8,000.00  |
|                                                                                                                            | <b>BASE BID A</b>                                             |        |       |                                                                                 | \$ 272,298.25 |              | \$ 52,757.50 |

# NEGLIA ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES

## BID TABULATION SHEET

|                       |                                                                                   |
|-----------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <b>MUNICIPALITY:</b>  | <b>BOROUGH OF WALLINGTON, BERGEN COUNTY</b>                                       |
| <b>PROJECT:</b>       | <b>2019 ROAD IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM - VARIOUS STREETS (NJDOT &amp; CDBG FUNDED)</b> |
| <b>FOR:</b>           | <b>WALLMUN19.012</b>                                                              |
| <b>BIDS RECEIVED:</b> | <b>SEPTEMBER 25, 2019 - 11:00am</b>                                               |

| <b>Chestnut Street (from Pine Street to Wagner Avenue) - NJDOT Funded</b> |                                                    |        |     | <b>Smith-Sondy Asphalt Construction<br/>150 Anderson Avenue<br/>Wallington, NJ 07057</b> |                         |             |              |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------|--------|-----|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------|-------------|--------------|
| Item #                                                                    | DESCRIPTION                                        | UNIT   | QTY | UNIT PRICE                                                                               | TOTAL COST              | UNIT PRICE  | TOTAL COST   |
| 1                                                                         | Mobilizaton                                        | LS     | 1   | \$ 1.00                                                                                  | \$ 1.00                 | \$ -        | \$ -         |
| 2                                                                         | Clearing Site                                      | LS     | 1   | \$ 4,100.00                                                                              | \$ 4,100.00             | \$ -        | \$ -         |
| 3                                                                         | Breakaway Barricades                               | UNIT   | 20  | \$ 1.00                                                                                  | \$ 20.00                | \$ -        | \$ -         |
| 4                                                                         | Drum                                               | UNIT   | 20  | \$ 1.00                                                                                  | \$ 20.00                | \$ -        | \$ -         |
| 5                                                                         | Traffic Cone                                       | UNIT   | 20  | \$ 0.10                                                                                  | \$ 2.00                 | \$ -        | \$ -         |
| 6                                                                         | Construction Signs                                 | SF     | 30  | \$ 1.00                                                                                  | \$ 30.00                | \$ -        | \$ -         |
| 7                                                                         | Traffic Director, Flagger                          | Hours  | 70  | \$ 73.03                                                                                 | \$ 5,112.10             | \$ 73.03    | \$ 5,112.10  |
| 8                                                                         | Inlet Filter, Type 2, 2' x 4'                      | UNIT   | 3   | \$ 1.00                                                                                  | \$ 3.00                 | \$ -        | \$ -         |
| 9                                                                         | 9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb                    | LF     | 190 | \$ 46.20                                                                                 | \$ 8,778.00             | \$ -        | \$ -         |
| 10                                                                        | 9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb (if and where)     | LF     | 100 | \$ 46.40                                                                                 | \$ 4,640.00             | \$ -        | \$ -         |
| 11                                                                        | Detectable Warning Surface                         | SY     | 4   | \$ 160.00                                                                                | \$ 640.00               | \$ -        | \$ -         |
| 12                                                                        | Granite Curb (if and where)                        | LF     | 100 | \$ 48.00                                                                                 | \$ 4,800.00             | \$ -        | \$ -         |
| 13                                                                        | Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick                        | SY     | 40  | \$ 81.25                                                                                 | \$ 3,250.00             | \$ -        | \$ -         |
| 14                                                                        | Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick (if and where)         | SY     | 50  | \$ 81.25                                                                                 | \$ 4,062.50             | \$ -        | \$ -         |
| 15                                                                        | Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced, 6" Thick            | SY     | 35  | \$ 88.40                                                                                 | \$ 3,094.00             | \$ -        | \$ -         |
| 16                                                                        | HMA Milling, 3" or less                            | SY     | 890 | \$ 5.08                                                                                  | \$ 4,521.20             | \$ -        | \$ -         |
| 17                                                                        | Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick    | TONS   | 105 | \$ 130.00                                                                                | \$ 13,650.00            | \$ -        | \$ -         |
| 18                                                                        | Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course, 4" Thick        | TONS   | 35  | \$ 130.00                                                                                | \$ 4,550.00             | \$ -        | \$ -         |
| 19                                                                        | Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick       | SY     | 140 | \$ 0.25                                                                                  | \$ 35.00                | \$ -        | \$ -         |
| 20                                                                        | Excavation, Unclassified                           | CY     | 50  | \$ 6.00                                                                                  | \$ 300.00               | \$ -        | \$ -         |
| 21                                                                        | Excavation, Regulated Material                     | CY     | 20  | \$ 6.80                                                                                  | \$ 136.00               | \$ -        | \$ -         |
| 22                                                                        | Soil Sampling and Analyses, Regulated              | UNIT   | 1   | \$ 30.00                                                                                 | \$ 30.00                | \$ -        | \$ -         |
| 23                                                                        | Disposal of Regulated Material                     | TONS   | 10  | \$ 7.50                                                                                  | \$ 75.00                | \$ -        | \$ -         |
| 24                                                                        | Reset Water Valve Box                              | UNIT   | 3   | \$ 30.00                                                                                 | \$ 90.00                | \$ -        | \$ -         |
| 25                                                                        | Reset Gas Valve Box                                | UNIT   | 2   | \$ 10.00                                                                                 | \$ 20.00                | \$ -        | \$ -         |
| 26                                                                        | Reset Existing Casting (Inlets and Manholes)       | UNIT   | 5   | \$ 445.00                                                                                | \$ 2,225.00             | \$ -        | \$ -         |
| 27                                                                        | Curb Piece                                         | UNIT   | 3   | \$ 405.00                                                                                | \$ 1,215.00             | \$ -        | \$ -         |
| 28                                                                        | Bicycle Safe Grate                                 | UNIT   | 2   | \$ 250.00                                                                                | \$ 500.00               | \$ -        | \$ -         |
| 29                                                                        | Cleaning Drainage Structure                        | UNIT   | 3   | \$ 300.00                                                                                | \$ 900.00               | \$ -        | \$ -         |
| 30                                                                        | Traffic Stripes, 6"                                | LF     | 200 | \$ 1.92                                                                                  | \$ 384.00               | \$ -        | \$ -         |
| 31                                                                        | Traffic Marking Lines, 24"                         | LF     | 40  | \$ 7.70                                                                                  | \$ 308.00               | \$ -        | \$ -         |
| 32                                                                        | Traffic Markings, Symbols                          | SF     | 110 | \$ 6.70                                                                                  | \$ 737.00               | \$ -        | \$ -         |
| 33                                                                        | Topsoil Spreading, 4" Thick                        | SY     | 100 | \$ 11.25                                                                                 | \$ 1,125.00             | \$ -        | \$ -         |
| 34                                                                        | Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3                  | SY     | 100 | \$ 0.50                                                                                  | \$ 50.00                | \$ -        | \$ -         |
| 35                                                                        | Straw Mulching                                     | SY     | 100 | \$ 0.25                                                                                  | \$ 25.00                | \$ -        | \$ -         |
| 36                                                                        | Final Cleanup                                      | LS     | 1   | \$ 1.00                                                                                  | \$ 1.00                 | \$ -        | \$ -         |
| 37                                                                        | Contract Allowance for Unforeseen Conditions       | Allow  | 1   | \$ 5,000.00                                                                              | \$ 5,000.00             | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00  |
| 38                                                                        | Asphalt Price Adjustment                           | Dollar | 1   | \$ 200.00                                                                                | \$ 200.00               | \$ 200.00   | \$ 200.00    |
| 39                                                                        | Fuel Price Adjustment                              | Dollar | 1   | \$ 100.00                                                                                | \$ 100.00               | \$ 100.00   | \$ 100.00    |
| 40                                                                        | Clean and Televiser Existing Sanitary Main         | DAY    | 1   | \$ 39.00                                                                                 | \$ 39.00                | \$ -        | \$ -         |
| 41                                                                        | Contract Allowance for Asphalt Core Sample Testing | Allow  | 1   | \$ 3,000.00                                                                              | \$ 3,000.00             | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00  |
|                                                                           |                                                    |        |     |                                                                                          | <del>\$ 77,787.80</del> |             |              |
|                                                                           | <i>Base Bid A - Alternate 1</i>                    |        |     |                                                                                          | \$ 77,768.80            |             | \$ 13,412.10 |

# NEGLIA ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES

## BID TABULATION SHEET

**MUNICIPALITY:** BOROUGH OF WALLINGTON, BERGEN COUNTY  
**PROJECT:** 2019 ROAD IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM - VARIOUS STREETS (NJDOT & CDBG FUNDED)  
**FOR:** WALLMUN19.012  
**BIDS RECEIVED:** SEPTEMBER 25, 2019 - 11:00am

| Chestnut Street (from Wagner Avenue to Lexington Avenue) - NJDOT Funded |                                                    |        |     | Smith-Sondy Asphalt Construction<br>150 Anderson Avenue<br>Wallington, NJ 07057 |              |              |              |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------|--------|-----|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|
| Item #                                                                  | DESCRIPTION                                        | UNIT   | QTY | UNIT PRICE                                                                      | TOTAL COST   | UNIT PRICE   | TOTAL COST   |
| 1                                                                       | Mobilization                                       | LS     | 1   | \$ 1.00                                                                         | \$ 1.00      | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 2                                                                       | Clearing Site                                      | LS     | 1   | \$ 1.00                                                                         | \$ 1.00      | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 3                                                                       | Breakaway Barricades                               | UNIT   | 20  | \$ 1.00                                                                         | \$ 20.00     | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 4                                                                       | Drum                                               | UNIT   | 20  | \$ 1.00                                                                         | \$ 20.00     | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 5                                                                       | Traffic Cone                                       | UNIT   | 20  | \$ 0.10                                                                         | \$ 2.00      | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 6                                                                       | Construction Signs                                 | SF     | 30  | \$ 1.00                                                                         | \$ 30.00     | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 7                                                                       | Traffic Director, Flagger                          | Hours  | 70  | \$ 73.03                                                                        | \$ 5,112.10  | \$ 73.03     | \$ 5,112.10  |
| 8                                                                       | Inlet Filter, Type 2, 2' x 4'                      | UNIT   | 2   | \$ 1.00                                                                         | \$ 2.00      | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 9                                                                       | 9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb                    | LF     | 125 | \$ 46.20                                                                        | \$ 5,775.00  | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 10                                                                      | 9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb (if and where)     | LF     | 100 | \$ 46.20                                                                        | \$ 4,620.00  | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 11                                                                      | Detectable Warning Surface                         | SY     | 2   | \$ 160.00                                                                       | \$ 320.00    | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 12                                                                      | Granite Curb (if and where)                        | LF     | 60  | \$ 48.00                                                                        | \$ 2,880.00  | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 13                                                                      | Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick                        | SY     | 20  | \$ 81.25                                                                        | \$ 1,625.00  | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 14                                                                      | Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick (if and where)         | SY     | 50  | \$ 81.25                                                                        | \$ 4,062.50  | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 15                                                                      | Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced, 6" Thick            | SY     | 15  | \$ 88.40                                                                        | \$ 1,326.00  | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 16                                                                      | Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick            | SY     | 25  | \$ 88.40                                                                        | \$ 2,210.00  | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 17                                                                      | HMA Milling, 3" or less                            | SY     | 470 | \$ 5.08                                                                         | \$ 2,387.60  | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 18                                                                      | Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick    | TONS   | 55  | \$ 130.00                                                                       | \$ 7,150.00  | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 19                                                                      | Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course, 4" Thick        | TONS   | 20  | \$ 130.00                                                                       | \$ 2,600.00  | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 20                                                                      | Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick       | SY     | 75  | \$ 2.05                                                                         | \$ 153.75    | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 21                                                                      | Excavation, Unclassified                           | CY     | 30  | \$ 6.00                                                                         | \$ 180.00    | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 22                                                                      | Excavation, Regulated Material                     | CY     | 10  | \$ 6.50                                                                         | \$ 65.00     | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 23                                                                      | Soil Sampling and Analyses, Regulated              | UNIT   | 1   | \$ 30.00                                                                        | \$ 30.00     | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 24                                                                      | Disposal of Regulated Material                     | TONS   | 10  | \$ 7.50                                                                         | \$ 75.00     | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 25                                                                      | Reset Water Valve Box                              | UNIT   | 1   | \$ 30.00                                                                        | \$ 30.00     | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 26                                                                      | Reset Gas Valve Box                                | UNIT   | 1   | \$ 20.00                                                                        | \$ 20.00     | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 27                                                                      | Reset Existing Casting (Inlets and Manholes)       | UNIT   | 2   | \$ 445.00                                                                       | \$ 890.00    | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 28                                                                      | Curb Piece                                         | UNIT   | 2   | \$ 405.00                                                                       | \$ 810.00    | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 29                                                                      | Bicycle Safe Grate                                 | UNIT   | 2   | \$ 250.00                                                                       | \$ 500.00    | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 30                                                                      | Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting     | UNIT   | 2   | \$ 1,120.00                                                                     | \$ 2,240.00  | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 31                                                                      | Traffic Stripes, 6"                                | LF     | 65  | \$ 1.92                                                                         | \$ 124.80    | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 32                                                                      | Traffic Marking Lines, 24"                         | LF     | 15  | \$ 7.70                                                                         | \$ 115.50    | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 33                                                                      | Traffic Markings, Symbols                          | SF     | 25  | \$ 6.70                                                                         | \$ 167.50    | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 34                                                                      | Topsoil Spreading, 4" Thick                        | SY     | 70  | \$ 11.25                                                                        | \$ 787.50    | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 35                                                                      | Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3                  | SY     | 70  | \$ 0.50                                                                         | \$ 35.00     | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 36                                                                      | Straw Mulching                                     | SY     | 70  | \$ 0.25                                                                         | \$ 17.50     | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 37                                                                      | Final Cleanup                                      | LS     | 1   | \$ 1.00                                                                         | \$ 1.00      | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 38                                                                      | Contract Allowance for Unforeseen Conditions       | Allow  | 1   | \$ 10,000.00                                                                    | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |
| 39                                                                      | Asphalt Price Adjustment                           | Dollar | 1   | \$ 100.00                                                                       | \$ 100.00    | \$ 100.00    | \$ 100.00    |
| 40                                                                      | Price Adjustment                                   | Dollar | 1   | \$ 100.00                                                                       | \$ 100.00    | \$ 100.00    | \$ 100.00    |
| 41                                                                      | Clean and Televise Existing Sanitary Main          | DAY    | 1   | \$ 39.00                                                                        | \$ 39.00     | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 42                                                                      | Contract Allowance for Asphalt Core Sample Testing | Allow  | 1   | \$ 3,000.00                                                                     | \$ 3,000.00  | \$ 3,000.00  | \$ 3,000.00  |
|                                                                         | Base Bid A - Alternate 2                           |        |     |                                                                                 | \$ 59,625.75 |              | \$ 18,312.10 |



# NEGLIA ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES

## BID TABULATION SHEET

**MUNICIPALITY:** BOROUGH OF WALLINGTON, BERGEN COUNTY  
**PROJECT:** 2019 ROAD IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM - VARIOUS STREETS (NJDOT & CDBG FUNDED)  
**FOR:** WALLMUN19.012  
**BIDS RECEIVED:** SEPTEMBER 25, 2019 - 11:00am

| Jordan Avenue (from Paterson Avenue to Lucia Place) - CDBG Funded |                                                    |        |       | Smith-Sondy Asphalt Construction<br>150 Anderson Avenue<br>Wallington, NJ 07057 |               |              |              |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------|--------|-------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|--------------|--------------|
| Item #                                                            | DESCRIPTION                                        | UNIT   | QTY   | UNIT PRICE                                                                      | TOTAL COST    | UNIT PRICE   | TOTAL COST   |
| 1                                                                 | Mobilization                                       | LS     | 1     | \$ 800.00                                                                       | \$ 800.00     | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 2                                                                 | Clearing Site                                      | LS     | 1     | \$ 13,890.00                                                                    | \$ 13,890.00  | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 3                                                                 | Breakaway Barricades                               | UNIT   | 50    | \$ 1.00                                                                         | \$ 50.00      | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 4                                                                 | Drum                                               | UNIT   | 50    | \$ 1.00                                                                         | \$ 50.00      | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 5                                                                 | Traffic Cone                                       | UNIT   | 50    | \$ 0.10                                                                         | \$ 5.00       | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 6                                                                 | Construction Signs                                 | SF     | 100   | \$ 0.50                                                                         | \$ 50.00      | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 7                                                                 | Traffic Director, Flagger                          | Hours  | 200   | \$ 73.03                                                                        | \$ 14,606.00  | \$ 73.03     | \$ 14,606.00 |
| 8                                                                 | Inlet Filter, Type 2, 2' x 4'                      | UNIT   | 2     | \$ 1.00                                                                         | \$ 2.00       | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 9                                                                 | 9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb                    | LF     | 480   | \$ 46.20                                                                        | \$ 22,176.00  | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 10                                                                | 9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb (if and where)     | LF     | 200   | \$ 46.20                                                                        | \$ 9,240.00   | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 11                                                                | Detectable Warning Surface                         | SY     | 8     | \$ 160.00                                                                       | \$ 1,280.00   | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 12                                                                | Granite Curb (if and where)                        | LF     | 200   | \$ 46.00                                                                        | \$ 9,200.00   | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 13                                                                | Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick                        | SY     | 60    | \$ 81.25                                                                        | \$ 4,875.00   | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 14                                                                | Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick (if and where)         | SY     | 240   | \$ 81.25                                                                        | \$ 19,500.00  | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 15                                                                | Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced 6" Thick             | SY     | 70    | \$ 88.40                                                                        | \$ 6,188.00   | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 16                                                                | Concrete Driveway, Reinforced 6" Thick             | SY     | 140   | \$ 88.40                                                                        | \$ 12,376.00  | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 17                                                                | HMA Milling, 3" or less                            | SY     | 2,865 | \$ 5.08                                                                         | \$ 14,554.20  | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 18                                                                | Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick    | TONS   | 335   | \$ 104.32                                                                       | \$ 34,947.20  | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 19                                                                | Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course, 4" Thick        | TONS   | 180   | \$ 58.60                                                                        | \$ 10,548.00  | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 20                                                                | Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick       | SY     | 720   | \$ 0.20                                                                         | \$ 144.00     | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 21                                                                | Excavation, Unclassified                           | CY     | 250   | \$ 6.00                                                                         | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 22                                                                | Excavation, Regulated Material                     | CY     | 65    | \$ 7.50                                                                         | \$ 487.50     | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 23                                                                | Soil Sampling and Analyses, Regulated              | UNIT   | 2     | \$ 30.00                                                                        | \$ 60.00      | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 24                                                                | Disposal of Regulated Material                     | TONS   | 30    | \$ 7.50                                                                         | \$ 225.00     | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 25                                                                | Reset Water Valve Box                              | UNIT   | 10    | \$ 30.00                                                                        | \$ 300.00     | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 26                                                                | Reset Gas Valve Box                                | UNIT   | 5     | \$ 10.00                                                                        | \$ 50.00      | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 27                                                                | Reset Existing Casting (inlets and manholes)       | UNIT   | 3     | \$ 445.00                                                                       | \$ 1,335.00   | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 28                                                                | Curb Piece                                         | UNIT   | 2     | \$ 405.00                                                                       | \$ 810.00     | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 29                                                                | Bicycle Safe Grate                                 | UNIT   | 2     | \$ 250.00                                                                       | \$ 500.00     | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 30                                                                | Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting     | UNIT   | 2     | \$ 1,125.00                                                                     | \$ 2,250.00   | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 31                                                                | Traffic Stripes, 4"                                | LF     | 10    | \$ 1.30                                                                         | \$ 13.00      | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 32                                                                | Traffic Stripes, 6"                                | LF     | 320   | \$ 1.92                                                                         | \$ 614.40     | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 33                                                                | Traffic Marking Lines, 24"                         | LF     | 15    | \$ 7.70                                                                         | \$ 115.50     | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 34                                                                | Traffic Markings, Symbols                          | SF     | 30    | \$ 6.70                                                                         | \$ 201.00     | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 35                                                                | Topsoil Spreading, 4" Thick                        | SY     | 250   | \$ 11.25                                                                        | \$ 2,812.50   | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 36                                                                | Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3                  | SY     | 250   | \$ 0.50                                                                         | \$ 125.00     | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 37                                                                | Straw Mulching                                     | SY     | 250   | \$ 0.25                                                                         | \$ 62.50      | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 38                                                                | Final Cleanup                                      | LS     | 1     | \$ 1,000.00                                                                     | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 39                                                                | Contract Allowance for Unforeseen Conditions       | Allow  | 1     | \$ 15,000.00                                                                    | \$ 15,000.00  | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 |
| 40                                                                | Asphalt Price Adjustment                           | Dollar | 1     | \$ 700.00                                                                       | \$ 700.00     | \$ 700.00    | \$ 700.00    |
| 41                                                                | Fuel Price Adjustment                              | Dollar | 1     | \$ 300.00                                                                       | \$ 300.00     | \$ 300.00    | \$ 300.00    |
| 42                                                                | Clean and Televiser Existing Sanitary Main         | DAY    | 2     | \$ 39.00                                                                        | \$ 78.00      | \$ -         | \$ -         |
| 43                                                                | Contract Allowance for Asphalt Core Sample Testing | Allow  | 1     | \$ 8,000.00                                                                     | \$ 8,000.00   | \$ 8,000.00  | \$ 8,000.00  |
|                                                                   | <b>BASE BID B</b>                                  |        |       |                                                                                 | \$ 211,020.80 |              | \$ 38,606.00 |

# NEGLIA ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES

## BID TABULATION SHEET

|                       |                                                                                   |
|-----------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <b>MUNICIPALITY:</b>  | <b>BOROUGH OF WALLINGTON, BERGEN COUNTY</b>                                       |
| <b>PROJECT:</b>       | <b>2019 ROAD IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM - VARIOUS STREETS (NJDOT &amp; CDBG FUNDED)</b> |
| <b>FOR:</b>           | <b>WALLMUN19.012</b>                                                              |
| <b>BIDS RECEIVED:</b> | <b>SEPTEMBER 25, 2019 - 11:00am</b>                                               |

| <b>Jordan Avenue (from Lucia Place to Van Dyke Street) - CDBG Funded</b> |                                                    |        |       | <b>Smith-Sondy Asphalt Construction<br/>150 Anderson Avenue<br/>Wallington, NJ 07057</b> |               |             |              |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------|--------|-------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|-------------|--------------|
| Item #                                                                   | DESCRIPTION                                        | UNIT   | QTY   | UNIT PRICE                                                                               | TOTAL COST    | UNIT PRICE  | TOTAL COST   |
| 1                                                                        | Mobilization                                       | LS     | 1     | \$ 800.00                                                                                | \$ 800.00     | \$ -        | \$ -         |
| 2                                                                        | Clearing Site                                      | LS     | 1     | \$ 7,200.00                                                                              | \$ 7,200.00   | \$ -        | \$ -         |
| 3                                                                        | Breakaway Barricades                               | UNIT   | 40    | \$ 1.00                                                                                  | \$ 40.00      | \$ -        | \$ -         |
| 4                                                                        | Drum                                               | UNIT   | 40    | \$ 1.00                                                                                  | \$ 40.00      | \$ -        | \$ -         |
| 5                                                                        | Traffic Cone                                       | UNIT   | 40    | \$ 0.10                                                                                  | \$ 4.00       | \$ -        | \$ -         |
| 6                                                                        | Construction Signs                                 | SF     | 80    | \$ 0.50                                                                                  | \$ 40.00      | \$ -        | \$ -         |
| 7                                                                        | Traffic Director, Flagger                          | Hours  | 120   | \$ 73.03                                                                                 | \$ 8,763.60   | \$ 73.03    | \$ 8,763.60  |
| 8                                                                        | 9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb                    | LF     | 220   | \$ 46.20                                                                                 | \$ 10,164.00  | \$ -        | \$ -         |
| 9                                                                        | 9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb (if and where)     | LF     | 100   | \$ 46.20                                                                                 | \$ 4,620.00   | \$ -        | \$ -         |
| 10                                                                       | Detectable Warning Surface                         | SY     | 1     | \$ 160.00                                                                                | \$ 160.00     | \$ -        | \$ -         |
| 11                                                                       | Granite Curb (if and where)                        | LF     | 60    | \$ 48.00                                                                                 | \$ 2,880.00   | \$ -        | \$ -         |
| 12                                                                       | Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick                        | SY     | 15    | \$ 81.25                                                                                 | \$ 1,218.75   | \$ -        | \$ -         |
| 13                                                                       | Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick (if and where)         | SY     | 150   | \$ 81.25                                                                                 | \$ 12,187.50  | \$ -        | \$ -         |
| 14                                                                       | Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced 6" Thick             | SY     | 10    | \$ 88.40                                                                                 | \$ 884.00     | \$ -        | \$ -         |
| 15                                                                       | Concrete Driveway, Reinforced 6" Thick             | SY     | 10    | \$ 88.40                                                                                 | \$ 884.00     | \$ -        | \$ -         |
| 16                                                                       | HMA Milling, 3" or less                            | SY     | 1,790 | \$ 5.08                                                                                  | \$ 9,093.20   | \$ -        | \$ -         |
| 17                                                                       | Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick    | TONS   | 210   | \$ 94.06                                                                                 | \$ 19,752.60  | \$ -        | \$ -         |
| 18                                                                       | Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course, 4" Thick        | TONS   | 110   | \$ 58.60                                                                                 | \$ 6,446.00   | \$ -        | \$ -         |
| 19                                                                       | Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6' Thick       | SY     | 450   | \$ 0.25                                                                                  | \$ 112.50     | \$ -        | \$ -         |
| 20                                                                       | Excavation, Unclassified                           | CY     | 150   | \$ 6.00                                                                                  | \$ 900.00     | \$ -        | \$ -         |
| 21                                                                       | Excavation, Regulated Material                     | CY     | 40    | \$ 6.80                                                                                  | \$ 272.00     | \$ -        | \$ -         |
| 22                                                                       | Soil Sampling and Analyses, Regulated              | UNIT   | 1     | \$ 30.00                                                                                 | \$ 30.00      | \$ -        | \$ -         |
| 23                                                                       | Disposal of Regulated Material                     | TONS   | 20    | \$ 7.50                                                                                  | \$ 150.00     | \$ -        | \$ -         |
| 24                                                                       | Reset Water Valve Box                              | UNIT   | 2     | \$ 30.00                                                                                 | \$ 60.00      | \$ -        | \$ -         |
| 25                                                                       | Traffic Stripes, 6"                                | LF     | 80    | \$ 1.92                                                                                  | \$ 153.60     | \$ -        | \$ -         |
| 26                                                                       | Traffic Marking Lines, 24"                         | LF     | 20    | \$ 7.70                                                                                  | \$ 154.00     | \$ -        | \$ -         |
| 27                                                                       | Traffic Markings, Symbols                          | SF     | 25    | \$ 6.70                                                                                  | \$ 167.50     | \$ -        | \$ -         |
| 28                                                                       | Topsoil Spreading, 4" Thick                        | SY     | 80    | \$ 11.25                                                                                 | \$ 900.00     | \$ -        | \$ -         |
| 29                                                                       | Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3                  | SY     | 80    | \$ 0.50                                                                                  | \$ 40.00      | \$ -        | \$ -         |
| 30                                                                       | Straw Mulching                                     | SY     | 80    | \$ 0.25                                                                                  | \$ 20.00      | \$ -        | \$ -         |
| 31                                                                       | Final Cleanup                                      | LS     | 1     | \$ 1,000.00                                                                              | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ -        | \$ -         |
| 32                                                                       | Contract Allowance for Unforeseen Conditions       | Allow  | 1     | \$ 8,000.00                                                                              | \$ 8,000.00   | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00  |
| 33                                                                       | Asphalt Price Adjustment                           | Dollar | 1     | \$ 400.00                                                                                | \$ 400.00     | \$ 400.00   | \$ 400.00    |
| 34                                                                       | Fuel Price Adjustment                              | Dollar | 1     | \$ 200.00                                                                                | \$ 200.00     | \$ 200.00   | \$ 200.00    |
| 35                                                                       | Clean and Televiser Existing Sanitary Main         | DAY    | 1     | \$ 3,900.00                                                                              | \$ 3,900.00   | \$ -        | \$ -         |
| 36                                                                       | Contract Allowance for Asphalt Core Sample Testing | Allow  | 1     | \$ 5,000.00                                                                              | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00  |
|                                                                          | <b>Base Bid B - Alternate 1</b>                    |        |       |                                                                                          | \$ 106,637.25 |             | \$ 22,363.60 |